

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE No: W.A.No.624 of 2023**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>Date</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
3.	15.12.2023	<p><b><u>CJ &amp; JAKJ</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Mir Lukman Ali, learned counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. P. Ram Prasad, learned Government Pleader for Social Welfare for respondent No.1.</p> <p>Mr. Abu Akram, learned Standing Counsel for Telangana State Waqf Board for respondent No.2.</p> <p>Mr. V. Ganesh Bhujangarao Rao, learned counsel for proposed respondent No.3.</p> <p>Two weeks' time, by way of indulgence, is granted to learned counsel for the appellants to file counter-affidavit in implead application as well as application seeking vacation of stay.</p> <p>List on 28.12.2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>CJ (AAJ)</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>JAK,J</b></p> <p><i>Lrkm</i></p>	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.

--	--	--	--