

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

**MAIN CASE NO.: W.A.NOs.1011 OF 2024 AND 624 OF
2023
PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	07.01.2026	<u>MB,J & GPK,J</u> Mr. P Pandu Ranga Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the appellant in W.A.No.1011 of 2024. Mr. P. Venu Gopal, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr. Mir Lukman Ali, learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.1 and in W.A.NO.1011 of 2024 and the appellants in W.A.No.624 of 2023. Mr. S. Yogesh, the learned AGP appearing for the respondent No.3 in W.A.No.1011 of 2024 and for the respondent No.1 in W.A.No.624 of 2023. The matter has been listed today due to an error in recording the order dictated in open Court on 06.01.2026. W.A.No.1011 of 2024 was directed to be listed on 08.01.2026, whereas W.A.No.624 of 2023 was to be listed on 29.01.2026. The Proceeding Sheet, however, reflects the contrary. The Court is informed that both the Writ Appeals were directed to be tagged together by an order 30.12.2024 of the Division Bench – I. List both the Appeals on 29.01.2026, as prayed for. The appellant in W.A.No.1011 of 2024 is granted leave to correct the prayer of the Writ Appeal, as prayed for. MB,J GPK,J va	

--	--	--	--